GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2244
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29.07.2016
BILL ON EMPOWERMENT OF WOMEN ON MARITAL STATUS
2244, SHRI GODSE HEMANT TUKARAM
Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has received any draft Bill form the National Commission for Women proposing to empower women on marital status; and

(b) if so, the salient features and the present status thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)

(a) :No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise.
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